
 

Draft College term and holiday dates 2023-24 

 College Term & Holiday Dates 
2023-24 

 

TERM FIRST DAY HALF-TERM LAST DAY 

AUTUMN 
2023 

 
 

Open Day: 
Saturday 11th 

November 

 
Tuesday 29th August – 
Friday 8th September*1 

(student enrolment and 
admin/student induction) 

 
Monday 11th September 

(Teaching starts) 
 

 
 

Friday 20th October – 
Friday 27th October incl. 

 
Monday 13th November* 

(Non-Term Day) 
 

Thursday 21st December 
 
 

SPRING 
2024 

Friday 5th January – Staff 
Employer Engagement 

Day*2 
 

Monday 8th January 
(Teaching starts) 

Monday 12th February – 
Friday 16th February incl. 

 
Thursday 28th March 

(Students finish) 
 

SUMMER 
2024 

Monday 15th April 
(Teaching starts) 

Monday 6th May: 
May Day Bank Holiday 

 
Monday 27th May – 
Friday 31st May incl. 

 
Friday 5th July 

(Students finish) 
 

Monday 8th July- 
Friday 12th July incl. 

(Admin days) *1 

 

2023-24 STUDENT DAYS INSET/ADMIN DAYS 

August 29th -September 8th   9 days*1 

AUTUMN TERM - September 11th - October 19th   29 days  

October 30th - December 21th  38 days  

November 11th – Open Day  1 day** 

Monday 13th November – Non-Term Day  1 day* 

SPRING TERM - January 8th – February 9th 25 days  

February 19th – March 28th 29 days  

SUMMER TERM - April 15th – May 24th 29 days  

June 3rd - July 5th 25 days  

July 8th – July 12th (Admin week)  5 days*1 

Twilight INSET to be allocated  3 days = 6 evenings 

Interview evening x2  1 day 

Employer Engagement Day  1 day*2 

(Day in Lieu of the Open Day Teaching staff only)  (-1 day) 

Total Student days 175 days  

Total Admin days (Teaching staff)  20 days 

Total Teacher days 195 days  

Total Admin days (TTO Support Staff)   15 days  

Basic Term Time only (Support Staff) 190 days   
* College closure for term time only support staff, teachers and students.  All year-round staff are required to book annual leave 

if they do not wish to attend on this day 

** Compulsory day for Teaching Staff  
*1 Compulsory Admin days for Teaching and Support Staff 
*2 Opportunity to develop links with employers – working from home (Teaching Staff only)  

 


